

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Ballancourt Fine Foods

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 11, Roe Farm, Whiston Road, Cogenhoe, NN7 1NL

Product Name & Code:

219 – Pork liver Pate with Cognac

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1646 kj (398 kcal)	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.6g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	15.0g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	3.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	2.28g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	11.2	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	1.61g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

pork fat, pork liver 33%,
milk, pork rind 5%,
 modified starch, preservative: nitrite curing
 salt, Cognac 1%, salt, spices, aromatic
 plants, natural flavours.

Click or tap here to enter text.

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Refrigerate after opening and consumer
 within 2 days

May Contain Statements

Click or tap here to enter text.

Country of Origin

France

Suitable for

Gluten Free

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Popcorn SWPC12x40

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1981/471	792.4/188.4
Total Fat	21.8	8.7
Saturated	7.6	3
Carbohydrates	59.2	23.7
Sugar	23.4	9.4
Protein	5.9	2.4
Salt	0	0

Ingredient List

Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO Palm Oil), Sugar.

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin****Suitable for**

UK

Gluten Free Diets
Vegetarians
vegans

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

Farmhouse Biscuits

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, BB9 9PX

Product Name & Code:

Oat Biscuits with Sultanas, 150g e (Code 651)

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2178 / 522	371 / 89
Total Fat	31.0 g	5.25 g
Saturated	13.6 g	2.3 g
Carbohydrates	52.2 g	8.85 g
Sugar	24.8 g	4.2 g
Protein	6.3 g	1.05 g
Salt	0.65 g	0.11 g

Ingredient List

Rolled **Oats** (44%), Sugar, Salted Butter (15%) (**Milk**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Flavourings), Sultanas (8%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil).

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

May Contain Statements

For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in-bold. May also contain Egg, Soya and Tree Nuts.

Country of Origin

Produced in UK from ingredients sourced in EU and non-EU countries.

Suitable for

Suitable for vegetarians.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Raspberry Jam 8804-02

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1106kj/260kcal	
Total Fat	0.2	
Saturated	0.1	
Carbohydrates	64.2	
Sugar	64.1	
Protein	0.7	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin,
Lemon Juice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Strawberry Jam 8804-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1124kj/265kcal	
Total Fat	0.1	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	65.8	
Sugar	65.6	
Protein	0.4	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin,
Lemon Juice.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for**Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards**

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

Yorkshire Crisps

Manufacturer Address:

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield, S26 5PY

Product Name & Code:

Sweet Popcorn SWPC12x40

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1981/471	792.4/188.4
Total Fat	21.8	8.7
Saturated	7.6	3
Carbohydrates	59.2	23.7
Sugar	23.4	9.4
Protein	5.9	2.4
Salt	0	0

Ingredient List

Popped Corn Kernels, Vegetable Oil (Sustainable RSPO Palm Oil), Sugar.

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin****Suitable for**

UK

Gluten Free Diets

Vegetarians

vegans

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Recyclable packaging

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

BISCHCHOX08SGLRPC - Chocolate Chip Biscuits pack of 8 - Single (Retail Packed)

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1980/473	
Total Fat	24	
Saturated	12	
Carbohydrates	59	
Sugar	36	
Protein	4.0	
Salt	0.71	

Ingredient List

Self Raising Flour (100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Humectant (Glycerol)), Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Callets **Milk** Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cocoa Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring, Cocoa Solids: 25 % minimum) (**Milk**)

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements**Country of Origin**

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

New English Teas Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, CV5 6UR

Product Name & Code:

HC64 Big Ben 6 Teabag Carton
 PC12 Premium EB Red 10 Teabag Carton
 VC01 Vintage EB 10 Teabag Carton
 BL01 Fruit & Herbal - English Breakfast 10 Teabag Carton
 BL03 Fruit & Herbal - Earl Grey 10 Teabag Carton
 GP15 Traditional English Tea Selection (EB,EA,EG)
 EC10a English Classics - 1869 Blend 10 Teabag Carton
 EC06a English Classics - English Afternoon 10 Teabag Carton
 EC11 English Classics - English Breakfast 10 Teabag Carton
 EC22 Tea Rations 40 Teabag Carton

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	N/A	N/A
Total Fat	N/A	N/A
Saturated	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates	N/A	N/A
Sugar	N/A	N/A
Protein	N/A	N/A
Salt	N/A	N/A

Ingredient List

Tea

Storage Information

Store in a dry in a dry environment

May Contain Statements

N/A

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka/India

Suitable for

3yrs +

Manufacturer name:

Shortbread House of Edinburgh Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA

Product Name & Code:

150g Box Mini Shortbread Biscuits Original M150

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	2224kJ/532kcal	n/a
Total Fat	29.5 g	n/a
Saturated	19.6 g	n/a
Carbohydrates	60.7 g	n/a
Sugar	21.5 g	n/a
Protein	4.9 g	n/a
Salt	0.79 g	n/a

Ingredient List

Flour (**Wheat** Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil).

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

May Contain Statements

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.

Country of Origin

Scotland

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Winners of over 100 Great Taste Awards

1 x Gold Award 2015, 1* Award 2017, 1* 2018, 2* 2019, 1* 2020

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:Sea Salted Caramel Flavour Truffle - VALLYTETSCW,
VALLYTETSCTB, VALLYTETSCR, VALLYTETSCL,
VALLYTETSCGR, VALLYTETSCBY

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2404/575	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.7	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	19.2	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	52.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	50.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	5.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.28	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Sea Salt 0.1%

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.
Recommended Storage Temperature: 12 - 20 °C

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

Manufacturer name:

COLE'S PUDDINGS LTD

Manufacturer Address:

STATION APPROACH, GREAT CHESTERFORD, ESSEX, CB10 1PG

Product Name & Code:

Item 0203: Cole's Figgy Christmas Pudding 275g

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	421 Kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	14g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	7.4g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	55g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	36g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	6.2g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.4g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Breadcrumbs (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Diced Figs (11%) (Figs, Rice Flour), Golden Syrup, Reconstituted Skimmed **Milk**, Currants (7%), Rum (5%), Baking Powder (Raising Agents: (E450i, E500), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Mixed Spice, Ground Ginger, Cinnamon.

*certified. sustainable Palm Oil.

Storage Information

Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain gluten, nuts, soya, dairy, egg, sulphites, palm oil, alcohol.

Country of Origin

England

Suitable for

Vegetarian

Manufacturer name:

Grandma Wilds

Manufacturer Address:

The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Steeton, Keighley BD20

Product Name & Code:

1656 Tree Tube with Christmas pudding biscuits 150g

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per 30g
Energy kJ/Kcal	2083/497	625/149
Total Fat	22	6.5
Saturated	7.9	2.4
Carbohydrates	69	21
Sugar	34	10
Protein	5.3	1.6
Salt	1.02	0.30

Ingredient List

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), **oats**, currants (currants, sunflower oil), glace mixed peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid: preserva-

Storage Information

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days

May Contain Statements

Not suitable for nut and sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley). Although every care

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

		
---	---	---

DORMEN FOODS
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CODES AND SUPPLIER PROFILE			
Supplier product code:	9ZMPC		
Product name:	Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix		
Descriptive name:	Mix of salted and caramelised Peanuts with chocolate coated Raisins		
Country of Origin:	UK		
Supplier name & address:	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon, SN2 8QE		
PRODUCT PACK BAR CODE	5060145255135	BOX END LABEL BAR CODE	05060145255142

Product Unit Weight: (g)- Net wt.:	100g		
Number of units per case:	8		
Shelf life from manufacture:	7 Months		
Storage Conditions:	Ambient	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight	

Appearance:	Cream & brown coating, irregular size and shape loose free flowing
Flavour & Aroma:	Salty & Sweet with chocolate
Texture:	Crunchy with Soft Raisins

PACK COPY - INGREDIENTS
Salted peanuts 40% (Peanuts , Rapeseed oil, Salt), Caramelised peanuts 40% (Peanut , Sugar, Glucose, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic), Honey), Milk Chocolate Raisins 20%, Raisins [Raisins, Palm Oil, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Modified Tapioca Starch, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (shellac), Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Sorbic Acid)]

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .
May also contain, Other Nuts, Sesame seeds.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
Nutrition information	Quantity per 100g/100ml		Method (Calculation / Analysis)
Energy	KJ:	2198	Internal calculation
	Kcal:	528	Internal calculation
Fat (g)	35		Internal calculation
of which Saturates (g)	8.0		Internal calculation
Carbohydrate (g)	44		Internal calculation
of which sugars (g)	30		Internal calculation
Fibre (g)	9.0		Internal calculation
Protein (g)	15		Internal calculation
Salt (g)	0.3		Internal calculation

FOOD INTOLERANCE			
Free from nuts and derivatives (Tree Nuts)	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from peanuts and derivatives	No	Peanuts	
Free from sesame seeds and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from milk and milk derivatives	No	milk powder	
Free from egg and egg derivatives	Yes		
Free from soya and derivatives	No	lecithin	
Free from Cereals Containing Gluten	Wheat	No	Glucose Syrup
	Barley	Yes	
	Oats	Yes	
	spelt	Yes	
	Rye	Yes	
	Kamut	Yes	
Free from maize and derivatives	Yes		Manufactured in a company that handles
Free from fish and derivatives	Yes		
Free from crustaceans, molluscs and derivatives	Yes		

Issue: 4	Date: 10.02.20	Page 1 of 2	Prepared by: E Mitchell
PROC: 083			Approved by: G Boyce

